OP \$40.00 4306753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM838451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renaissance Pharma (U.S.) Holdings, Inc.		08/25/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurobindo Pharma Limited	
Street Address:	Plot No. 2, Maitrivihar,	
City:	Ameerpet Hyderabad	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	5000038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4306753	ELIMITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142876145

Email: arodriguez@bpslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Rodriguez

Address Line 1: 1 North Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Adam Rodriguez

Address Line 1: 1 North Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Bleakley Platt & Schmidt, Ilp

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Rodriguez	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Rodriguez/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0475

Total Attachments: 2

source=ELIMITE Trademark Assignment (APL draft AUG242023) - signed#page1.tif source=ELIMITE Trademark Assignment (APL draft AUG242023) - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Renaissance Pharma (U.S.) Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 208 Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, USA, is the owner of record of the United States Trademark Registrations as identified in attached Schedule A ("the Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer the rights, title and interest in such Trademarks to Aurobindo Pharma Limited, (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is Plot No. 2, Maitrivihar, Ameerpet Hyderabad, India 5000038 for one (1) US dollar;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, effective as of August 25, 2023 all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks, any application and/or registration therefor and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement and/or passing off of the said Trademarks.

SIGNED at Canonsburg, PA, USA on August 25, 2023

On behalf of Renaissance Pharma (U.S.) Holdings, Inc

Samir R. Patel

Samir Patel, Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0477

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
ELMITE	USA	4306753

RECORDED: 09/11/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0478